	Docket No.: 12089-00	003
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 08 - 19 -	2003 T U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
ОмВ No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Р08A/REV03	Pa	atent and Trademark Office
Tah settings	W	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade 2528	27.4 attached original documer	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(in	es):
HEINER GANTENBRINK HEINZ-DIETER STROTMANN  \[ \frac{1}{-\lightarrow} - \lightarrow - \	Name: BEGA	o <b>E</b>
<b>0</b> . ·	Address: HENNENBUSCH	5 E
	/tddr033.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	_	8/8/
3. Nature of conveyance:		155
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: MENDEN Sta	te/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP	D-58689
Execution Date: JULY 29, 2003	Additional name(a) & address(as)	Yes ⊠ No
Execution bate.	Additional name(s) & address(es)	res 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is:	JULY 29, 2003
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
29177875 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	7. Total for (27.05B 2.44);	
Registration No. 33,613	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: CLARK & BRODY	Authorized to be charged to depos	it account
1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600 A/18/2003 DBYRNE 00000104 2918/8/75		it docourt
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:	
City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: DC	50-1088	
Country: USA ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	1 When	opy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature 7	Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:	

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0452

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 12089-0003

This is an Assig	nment of the following	g rights, title and interest:
X Uni	ted States of America ri	ghts, title and interest in the invention
x Fore	eign rights, title and inte	rest in the invention
Uni Uni		ation Serial No  Date of Filing:
Title of the Invent	tion: ADJ	USTABLE ARM LAMP FIXTURE
Inventors (assigno	ors): Hei	ner Gantenbrink and Heinz-Dieter Strotmann
Assignee:		a nenbusch D-58689 iden Germany
Whereas, described in the abo	we, the above-identified Isove-identified patent applications	nventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and cation(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");
And, whe	reas we desire to assign or	ir above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;
Now, this	indenture witnesseth, that	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
including any divis	ions, continuations, and co nted for said Invention, an and other benefits accruing	our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, ntinuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be d in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, g or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the
And we lissue for said Inven	nereby authorize and reque tion to said Assignee, as a	st the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may ssignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
continuations and c	continuations-in-part of sai	tecute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, dapplication for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be signee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
Signature: Heine	Glud Us er Gantenbrink	July 29 03
A.	T	July 29.03
Signature: Heinz	z-Dieter Strotmann	pare 1/
/	Witness Signature:	teich Illn
	Typed or Printed Nam	e: Heidrun Schulte
	Witness Signature:	-intoura Steriodo
	Typed or Printed Nam	ne: Antonia Schröder

PATENT REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0453